# \$40.00 868293

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478506

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Young Guns, Inc.		06/18/2018	Corporation: NEW MEXICO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flagship Young Guns LLC	
Street Address:	6455 S. Yosemite St., Suite 140	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86829339	YOUNG GUNS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38726-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Mollnow Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmollnowwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Young guns#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Young Guns, Inc.**, a New Mexico corporation, having an entity address of 1230 B Romig, Hatch, NM 87937, is the owner of the mark shown below and United States Trademark Application Serial No. 86/829339 therefor (collectively, the "Mark"); and



WHEREAS, Flagship Young Guns LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 6455 S. Yosemite St. Suite 140, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, as a successor to the ongoing business of Young Guns, Inc., or portion thereof, to which the Mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Young Guns, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Flagship Young Guns LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

YOUNG GUNS, INC

By: {\_

Name: Chris Franzoy

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dotas

4852-6586-9416.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 06/19/2018